Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## China General Education Group Limited 中国通才教育集团有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2175)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The Board of directors (the "Board") of China General Education Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the address of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 920, 9th Floor, Chevalier Commercial Center, 8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 14 December 2021.

By order of the Board

China General Education Group Limited

NIU Sanping

Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 December 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Niu Sanping, Mr. Niu Jian, Mr. Niu Xiaojun and Ms. Zhang Zhonghua; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zan Zhihong, Mr. Hu Yuting and Mr. Yau Wai Man Philip.